

The new VIKING IGNIS WTR is a practical multi-purpose suit for technical rescue with an optional removable liner for wildland firefighting.

The removable Gore® Crosstech® Flameliner moisture barrier is highly breathable and water resistant. The 3M® FR Comfort Trim and contour piping provide good visibility.

Approvals

EN ISO 11612:2015 EN ISO 15384:2020+A1:2021







Snap into action

This is one suit that is fit for purpose - our modular layer system allows you to snap in a GORE® Flameliner moisture barrier to the outer shell when you need it for technical rescue EN ISO 11612 or without moisture barrier for wildland firefighting EN ISO 15384 protection.

Designed for constant wear, changing temperatures and changing work environments, it has all the features you expect from VIKING for comfortable, durable protection.

Approved according to current wildland firefighting and technical rescue standard.



VIKING LIFE-SAVING EQUIPMENT

WWW.VIKING-FIRE.COM

VIKING IGNIS WTR

Removable Gore® Crosstech® Flameliner moisture barrier with snaps for switching from technical rescue to wildland firefighting and 3M® FR Comfort Trim as well as contour piping for better visibility.



Jacket - PS1300

- Easy grip pocket flaps
- Both pockets with straps for snap hook
- Adjustable radio pockets with drain holes at bottom
- Microphone, antenna and light straps
- Collar with adjustable throat flap allowing for good ventilation
- Adjustments at waist
- Adjustment straps on lower arms
- Available in several colors



Removable liner with snaps for switching from technical rescue to wildland firefighting.



Trousers - PS1350

- Side pockets with zipper
- Easy grip thigh pockets with drain holes
- Waist adjustments
- Extra panel for comfort and fit at lower back
- Pre-bent knees with detachable knee pads and strong Para-Aramid reinforcements
- Flexible interval adjustments with snaps at bottom of legs
- Detachable suspenders
- Available in several colors



Extra panel for comfort and fit at lower back.





Scotchlite

DuPont" and Kevlar® are registered trademarks or trademarks of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company or its affiliates. VIKING is a licensed partner approved by W.L. Gore & Associates. GORETEX® and GORE® are registered trademarks of W.L. Gore & Associates. VIKING is a 3M® Quality Partner which means all of our products are subject to tough requirements and undergo extensive testing to ensure the best quality. 3M® and Scotchlite® are trademarks of 3M Company and its affiliates.

EN ISO 11612 EN ISO 15384 EN 1149-5 EN ISO 13688

VIKING LIFE-SAVING EQUIPMENT

Saedding Ringvej 13, 6710 Esbjerg V, Denmark Tel.: +45 76 11 81 00, E-Mail: VIKING@VIKING-life.com VIKING-FIRE.COM